o/w Bouygues Construction 2,310 2,179 +6% +6%

o/w Bouygues Immobilier 331 399 -17% -17%

o/w Colas 2,613 2,406 +9% +9%

Equans 4,398 898 nm nm
TF1 480 561 -14% -11%
Bouygues Telecom 1,937 1,796 +8% +8%
Bouygues SA and other 58 48 nm nm
Intra-Group eliminations (120) (83) nm nm
Group sales 12,007 8,204 +46% +4%
o/w France 6,390 5,236 +22% -1%

o/w international 5,617 2,968 +89% +13%

Sales by sector of activity
Q1 2022 Equans figures only include Bouygues Energies & Services as Equans standalone Q1 2022 proforma is not available. As
such, Equans’ change is not meaningful.

(a) Like-for-like and at constant exchange rates
(b) Total of the sales contributions (after eliminations within the construction businesses)
(c) Including intra-Group eliminations of the construction businesses

37 ● FIRST QUARTER 2023 - BOUYGUES GROUP – 16 MAY 2023

a

b

c

Contribution to Group EBITDA after Leasesa by sector of activity
Q1 2022 Equans figures only include Bouygues Energies & Services as Equans standalone Q1 2022 proforma is not available. As
such, Equans’ change is not meaningful.

(a) See glossary for definition

38 ● FIRST QUARTER 2023 - BOUYGUES GROUP – 16 MAY 2023

€m Q1 2023 Q1 2022 Change

Construction (216) (187) -29
o/w Bouygues Construction 68 63 +5

o/w Bouygues Immobilier (9) 8 -17

o/w Colas (275) (258) -17

Equans 135 21 +114
TF1 101 147 -46
Bouygues Telecom 399 354 +45
Bouygues SA and other (5) (12) +7
Group EBITDA after Leases 414 323 +91

Contribution to Group current operating profit from activitiesa (COPA) by
sector of activity
Q1 2022 Equans figures only include Bouygues Energies & Services as Equans standalone Q1 2022 proforma is not available. As
such, Equans’ change is not meaningful.

(a) See glossary for definition

39 ● FIRST QUARTER 2023 - BOUYGUES GROUP – 16 MAY 2023

€m Q1 2023 Q1 2022 Change

Construction (243) (233) -10
o/w Bouygues Construction 58 58 =
o/w Bouygues Immobilier 0 0 =
o/w Colas (301) (291) -10
Equans 98 27 +71
TF1 40 61 -21
Bouygues Telecom 126 94 +32
Bouygues SA and other (12) (15) +3
Group current operating profit/(loss) from
activities

9 (66) +75

Reconciliation of Group current operating profit from activities (COPA) to
Group current operating profit (COP) in Q1 2023

(a) Amortisation and impairment of intangible assets recognised in acquisitions

40 ● FIRST QUARTER 2023 - BOUYGUES GROUP – 16 MAY 2023

a€m COPA
PPA

amortisation
COP

Construction (243) -2 (245)

o/w Bouygues Construction 58 0 58

o/w Bouygues Immobilier 0 0 0

o/w Colas (301) -2 (303)

Equans 98 0 98

TF1 40 -1 39

Bouygues Telecom 126 -7 119

Bouygues SA and other (12) -13 (25)

Total 9 -23 (14)

Reconciliation of Group current operating profit from activities (COPA) to
Group current operating profit (COP) in Q1 2022

(a) Amortisation and impairment of intangible assets recognised in acquisitions

41 ● FIRST QUARTER 2023 - BOUYGUES GROUP – 16 MAY 2023

a€m COPA
PPA

amortisation
COP

Construction (233) -2 (235)
o/w Bouygues Construction 58 0 58
o/w Bouygues Immobilier 0 0 0
o/w Colas (291) -2 (293)
Equans 27 0 27
TF1 61 -1 60
Bouygues Telecom 94 -7 87

Bouygues SA and other (15) -1 (16)

Total (66) -11 (77)

Contribution to Group current operating profit (COP) by sector of activity
Q1 2022 Equans figures only include Bouygues Energies & Services as Equans standalone Q1 2022 proforma is not available. As
such, Equans’ change is not meaningful.

42 ● FIRST QUARTER 2023 - BOUYGUES GROUP – 16 MAY 2023

€m Q1 2023 Q1 2022 Change

Construction (245) (235) -10
o/w Bouygues Construction 58 58 =

o/w Bouygues Immobilier 0 0 =

o/w Colas (303) (293) -10

Equans 98 27 +71
TF1 39 60 -21
Bouygues Telecom 119 87 +32
Bouygues SA and other (25) (16) -9
Group current operating profit/(loss) (14) (77) +63

Contribution to Group operating profit by sector of activity
Q1 2022 Equans figures only include Bouygues Energies & Services as Equans standalone Q1 2022 proforma is not available. As
such, Equans’ change is not meaningful.

(a) Includes non-current charges of €19m at Bouygues Construction, of €4m at Colas, of €5m at Equans and of €5m at TF1; and non-current income of €9m at Bouygues Telecom
(b) Includes non-current charges of €5m at Equans (Bouygues Energies & Services), of €3m at TF1 and of €13m at Bouygues SA; and non-current income of €5m at Bouygues Telecom